

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

May 8, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are three copies of 13th Revised Page 72 cancelling 12th Revised Page 72 to Tariff Freight Pa P.U.C. No. 50, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent, for its members under power of attorney, and sent to you in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Fischer-Hughes of Allentown, Inc. @ A-00110545 has applied its local hourly rates from Transportation Rate Table GG in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 (50-T) issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent.

For calendar year 2012 your applicant generated total revenues of \$9,874,125 and expenses of \$9,643,438 or an operating ratio of 97.6%. Of that total revenue figure only \$4,247 applied to the transportation of household goods in use. Attached is a copy of applicants assessment report for calendar 2012. Unlike four other Tristate members who are also a part of this group applying the county rate table GG and provide considerably more local moving revenue and who have enclosed its Wage Cost Study Form it has not been provided for this applicant. Applicant desires to continue its place with other movers in spite of its Pa. revenues. The proposed loose-leaf revision to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 has been filed on sixty (60) day advance notice with a tentative effective date of July 15, 2013 unless further suspended.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours, Kenneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary KDS/mlm Enclosure



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7358

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS
Monday-Friday
8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

	Fischer Hughes & allerto	u-
	Name of Tristate Participant	
1.	TOTAL REVENUES OF COMPANY FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012 (This amount should include both INTERSTATE and PA. INTRASTATE (N.J. if applicable) and NON-CARRIER categories)	\$ 9,874,12
2.	TOTAL EXPENSES OF COMPANY FOR CALENDAR YEAR (This amount should include both INTERSTATE and PA. INTRSTATE (N.J. if applicable) and NON-CARRIER categories)	\$9,643,438 97.6°h
3.	OPERATING RATIO FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012	
4.	GROSS PENNSYLVANIA REVENUES FOR CALENDAR YEAR (This amount can be taken directly from your PA Public Utility Commission Assessment Report on Line 3 for calendar year (1997)	\$ 4287
5.	TOTAL "UNDER 40 MILE TRANSPORTATION - LOCAL" FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012	s 4247
5.	IF YOUR COMPANY HOLDS "MULTI-COUNTY OPERATING AUTHORITY FROM THE PA. P.U.C. PLEASE STATE THE UNDER 40 MILE" TRANSPORTATION DEVENUES APPLICABLE TO THE COUNTY/ISS	

The above information will permit this office to prepare an exhibit required by the PA Public Utility Commission in support of a proposed increase in "county" hourly rates shown in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 (50-1).

SUBJECT TO THE PROPOSED INCREASE IN HOURLY RATES

Thanks for your timely response. Delays in receiving this data will prevent this office from filing the proposed increases in hourly rates for the transportation of HOUSEHOLD GOODS IN USE on forty (40) miles and less.

Please contact this office if you have any questions and/or need assistance in the completion of this form.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PO BOX 3265 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

2012 ASSESSMENT REPORT-MOTOR CARRIERS

This Report MUST BE FILED not later than MARCH 31, 2013. Failure to file may result in fines up to \$1,000 for each day a violation continues (66 Pa. C.S. § 3301).

TRADE OR CORPORATE NAME OF UTILITY:				<u>אווגווע</u> (ODE APP	LICATION#	
, FISCHER-HUGHES OF ALLENTOWN,IN	C			1		L-00110545	
CONTACT NAME:	•						
JAMES L MCCLASKEY		ADDRESS	2 (Floor, Suite, etc.	<u>.):</u>			
5900 NORTH CANNON AVENUE			- (2.02.) 2				
CITY, STATE, ZIP:		- 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LANSDALE, PA 19446							
OPERATING REVENUE FOR	CAL				nded to the vea	rest dollar.)	
		PROPERTY	HOUSEHOLI	GOODS	Group and Party 10	ASSENGER	
	+				more	rassenger 15 and Under	
1. PA INTRASTATE OPERATING REVENUE	\$		* 424°	7	\$	\$	
2. PA EXEMPT INTRASTATE REVENUE	\$	·	\$.0.		\$.	\$	
3. PA NET INTRASTATE OPERATING REVENUE (Subtract Line 2 from Line 1)	\$	Aggregated A	\$ 424).	\$	\$	
•	,		Il amonuts chal	l he rou	nded to the near	est dollar)	
PA EXEMPT INTRASTATE REVENUE	T	(2	it antouris saa	DC 100		ASSENGER	
Enter a number from enclosed Exempt Revenue list as applicable. (Attach additional sheets as needed)		PROPERTY	HOUSEHO GOODS		Group and Party 16 more	Or Other	
	\$		\$		\$	\$	
San							
Acceptable of the second of th							
TOTAL (Enter on Line 2 above)	\$		\$		\$	\$	
			l <u></u>				
TICR RE	CIST	TATION I	NFORMAT	TON			
2012 UCR Registered: YES NO	Oibi	KATION	INFORMAT.	ION		·	
IF YES:		,			·-··		
-	ATI	E OPERA	ATING RI	EVE	NUE: s	Ó	
MC Number:							
W. O. L. BELLOW.		.			····		

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF STATE TAX RECORDS

In accordance with Sections 505 and 506 of the Public Utility Code, as a means to verify the accuracy of financial information supplied to the Public Utility Commission, I hereby authorize the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue to release to the Public Utility Commission, any tax records filed or compiled with regard to the below-listed utility and/or individual.

Pricipar-Hudlow of Allowin	w Ino
Utility Name	,
x mush m Class	
Signature	•
JAMOS L. Mc CLOOPED	CONTRollers
Name (Printed)	Title
•	

·	AEEIDAMT					
AFFIDAVIT						
I affirm that the information reported herein is complete, true and correct.						
1	10 MACON	00-12				
1	(Sprature of Individual of Officer)	33/13 (Date)				
1	(diguators or individual or omest)	(Date)				
READABLE (PRINT OR TYPE) NAME OF INDIVIDUAL OF OFFICER ABOVE:		NOTARIZATION (Required) Subscribed and sworn to before me				
JAMES L. McClosks	Y	this 3 /07 day of Mg/zh 2013				
TRADE NAME OR CORPORATE NAME OF UTILITY:		Shapor & Haw				
Pricha-hiolo of A	HONTONN PARO	NOTARY SIGNATURE				
FEDERAL ID:	TELEPHONE NO.:	SEAL (Official Title)				
23-21985-99	Office (80) 440 2121 Ext:075					
Name of person to be contacted for additional	Information:	COMMONWAILTHOUGHERTSTEVANIA				
Name: TAMOJ MCClas Koy (printed) Telephone: 300 - 145 - 2721	En. 678.	NOTARIAL SEAL				

Date: 3-31-17